

1.12.17	EA	7	ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 'BLUE MUFFIN' #5	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 393.75	\$ 52.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00
1.12.18	EA	6	COMPACT EUROPEAN CRANBERRYBUSH VIBURNUM #5	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 334.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
1.12.19	EA	2	SIEBOLDI VIBURNUM #5	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00
LANDSCAPING - PERENNIAL FLOWERS AND GROUNDCOVERS													
1.13.01	EA	40	'LADY IN RED' FERN - ATHYRIUM FELIX-FEMINA #1	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00
1.13.02	EA	6	CAREX RADIATA SEDGE (6) FLATS OF 10	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 52.50	\$ 68.20	\$ 409.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
1.13.03	EA	10	CHELONE OBLIQUA ALBA TURTLEHEAD #1	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 107.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
1.13.04	EA	45	EUPATORIUM DUBIUM 'LITTLE JOE' #1	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00
1.13.05	EA	20	HAKONECHLOA MACRA 'ALL GOLD' #1	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 215.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
1.13.07	EA	15	LIGULARIA STENOCEPHALA 'THE ROCKET' - #1	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
1.13.08	EA	161	MATEUCCIA STRUTHIOPTERIS - OSTRICH FERN #1	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,730.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,898.00
1.13.09	EA	40	OSMUNDA REGALIS- ROYAL FERN - #1	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00
1.13.10	EA	40	OSMUNDA SENSIBILIS #1	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00
1.13.11	EA	30	PHLOX DIVARICATA 'BLUE MOON' - #1	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 322.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 465.00
1.13.12	EA	6	VARIEGATED SOLOMON'S SEAL #1	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00
1.13.13	EA	40	TASSEL FERN #1	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00
1.13.14	EA	121	SESLARIA AUTUMNALIS AUTUMN MOOR GRASS - #1	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,815.00
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT - DRY SWALE													
1.14.01	LF	175	DRY-SWALE	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 32.57	\$ 5,699.75	\$ 51.04	\$ 8,932.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00
SPECIALTIES OVERHEAD STRUCTURES													
1.15.01	LS	1	PERGOLA STRUCTURE	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 36,375.00	\$ 36,375.00
ELECTRICAL													
1.16.01	EA	3	PERGOLA ELECTRICAL FIXTURES	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 9,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
1.16.02	EA	1	PERGOLA STRUCTURE ELECTRICAL OUTLET	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00			\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1.16.03	LS	1	GROUND BOX AND WIRING	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00
1.16.04	LS	1	CONDUIT AND WIRING	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00			\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
SEEDING													
1.17.01	SY	30	SEEDING	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 67.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
LANDSCAPE - MISCELLANEOUS													
1.18.01	CY	162	SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,530.00
1.18.02	CY	12	WASHED RIVER ROCK MULCH	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00
1.18.03	SY	1,488	LANDSCAPE BED PREPARATION	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,392.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,232.00
1.18.03	LF	2,666	SPADED EDGE	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,798.80
1.18.04	CY	20	TOPSOIL	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
1.18.05	CY	20	COMPOST	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
1.18.06	LS	1	COMPOST BIN	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT					\$ 127,154.60		\$ 132,722.25		\$ 157,059.44		\$ 159,622.00		\$ 169,883.80
ADD ALTERNATE ITEM													
ITEM NO	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION										
1.19.01	SY	41	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE - 5' PCC PAVEMENT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$ 102.46	\$ 4,200.86	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 5,637.50
1.19.02	EA	5	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE FENCE PCC FOUNDATIONS	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
1.19.03	LS	1	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE GATE	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
1.19.04	LF	32	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE WOOD FENCE	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 183.04	\$ 5,857.28	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,600.00
1.19.05	LS	1	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE WOOD DOUBLE SWING GATE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,534.50	\$ 1,534.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
1.19.06	LS	1	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE GATE METAL WORK: FRAME, HINGE AND 6" GALVANIZED STEEL BOLLARD AND GATE POST.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
LIMESTONE RETAINING WALL													
1.20.01	SF	23	LIMESTONE RETAINING WALL	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 108.70	\$ 2,500.10	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,220.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE EXTENDED AMOUNT					\$ 9,610.00		\$ 13,733.00		\$ 22,425.24		\$ 18,115.00		\$ 30,082.50